



\$~5(R) to 16(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10445/2006 & CM APPL. 7851/2006

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Adv.

versus

OM PRAKASH & ORS.Respondents

Through: Respondent in person.

+ W.P.(C) 10474/2006 & CM APPL. 7890/2006

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Adv.

versus

KRISHAN KANT JHARespondent

Through: Respondent in person.

+ W.P.(C) 15417/2006 & CM APPL. 12424/2006

M/SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Adv.

versus

JEET BAHADURRespondent

Through: Respondent in person.

+ W.P.(C) 15428/2006 & CM APPL. 12439/2006

M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Adv.

versus



ANIL PRASADRespondent
Through: Respondent in person.
+ W.P.(C) 15463/2006
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Advs.
versus
M/S RAMAYAN YADAVRespondent
Through: Respondent in person.
+ W.P.(C) 10871/2006
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Advs.
versus
LAL CHANDRespondent
Through: Respondent in person.
+ W.P.(C) 11927/2006 & CM APPL. 9035/2006
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Advs.
versus
RAM CHARANRespondent
Through: Respondent in person.
+ W.P.(C) 11929/2006 & CM APPL. 9036/2006
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Advs.
versus
KRISHAN KUMARRespondent



- Through Respondent in person.
+ W.P.(C) 16045/2006 & CM APPL. 13028/2006
MS/ SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Adv.
versus
MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.Respondents
Through: Respondent in person.
+ W.P.(C) 16111/2006 & CM APPL. 13088/2006
M/S SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Adv.
versus
SHIV SHANKARRespondent
Through: Respondent in person.
+ W.P.(C) 16806/2006 & CM APPL. 13875/2006
SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Adv.
versus
C.P.PATHAKRespondent
Through Respondent in person.
+ W.P.(C) 16807/2006 & CM APPL. 13876/2006
SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIESPetitioner
Through: Mr. Anurag Lakhotia and Mr. Udit
Dwiwedi, Adv.
versus
ARJUN PANDITRespondent
Through: Respondent in person.
CORAM:



HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 30th July, 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026